# 505901112 02/05/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5947813

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ERC INDUSTRIES, I	NC.			12/01/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	WOOL	WOOD GROUP PRESSURE CONTROL, INC.			
Street Address:	1441 F	1441 PARK TEN BOULEVAND			
City:	HOUS	TON			
State/Country:	TEXAS	3			
Postal Code:	77084	77084			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		6484382			
	l be sent t if provide	o the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it lenora.evans@bakerhughes BAKER HUGHES COMPAN 2001 RANKIN ROAD HOUSTON, TEXAS 77073	<b>will be sent via</b> com		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	TIMOTHY DONOUGH	UE		
SIGNATURE:		/timothy donoughue/	/timothy donoughue/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/05/2020			
DATE SIGNED:					



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ERC INDUSTRIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ERC INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "WOOD GROUP PRESSURE CONTROL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O`CLOCK A.M.



2313130 8100 SR# 20200514571

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

rotary of Sixta

Authentication: 202247128 Date: 01-23-20

PATENT REEL: 051831 FRAME: 0928

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/01/2000 001601130 - 2313130

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ERC INDUSTRIES, INC.

ERC INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the following amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation were duly adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors and the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

#### Ī.

Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended so that, as amended, Article I shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Wood Group Pressure Control, Inc."

### Π.

Article IV of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended so that, as amended, Article IV shall be and read as follows:

"Section 1. The aggregate number of shares of all classes of capital stock which the Corporation is authorized to issue (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Capital Stock") is 10,000 shares, of which all 10,000 shares shall be common stock, \$0.01 par value per share (hereinafter referred to as the "Common Stock").

Section 2. No holder of shares of Common Stock shall have any preemptive right to purchase or subscribe to shares of Common Stock or shares or other securities convertible into or exchangeable for or carrying rights or options to purchase or subscribe to share of Common Stock, whether such class of Common Stock, shares or other securities are now or hereafter authorized.<sup>n</sup>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer, on November 30, 2000.

ERCINDUST By: Name: Scott J. B Title: President

H-229762,1

**RECORDED: 02/05/2020**